®
Accessories
Temperature Sensors
BCD20024 Rev. AA, 03-Sep-2008 Page 1 of 3 www.power-one.com
Table of Contents Page Page
Description
Power-One offers a wide range of battery charger systems
consisting of adapted power supplies and appropriate

VC = 2.23 V, –3 mV/K VC = 2.23 V, –3.5 mV/K
Vo safe
Vo max
Fig. 1
Block diagram of Power-One converters suited to
be controled by a battery sensor.
Fig. 3
Float charge voltage versus temperature for different
temperature coefficients.
Fig. 2
Block diagram of the sensor.
  Table 1: Sensors for converters with standard R input
Battery  Sensor Cell  Cell temp. Cable
voltage type voltage coefficient length
nom. [V] [V] [mV/K] [m]
12 S-KSMH12-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
24 S-KSMH24-2.31-35-0 2.31  –3.5 4.5
24 S-KSMH24-2.35-35-2 2.35  –3.5 2
48 S-KSMH48-2.27-30-2 2.27  –3.0 2
48 S-KSMH48-2-27-35-2 2.27  –3.5 2
Fail Safe Operation
To prevent batteries from overcharging but still maintain a
minimum charging in case of interruption of the sensor
signal cable to the power supply, Power-One offers